THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9001EUB+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
General Description
The MAX9000 family features the combination of a high-
speed operational amplifier, a 185ns comparator, and a

8 µMAX
8 SO
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit  appear at
end of data sheet.
INTERNAL
PRECISION
REFERENCE
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9000 Yes 8 SO/µMAX
MAX9001 Yes 10 µMAX, 14 SO
PART
MAX9002 No 8 SO/µMAX
OP-AMP GAIN
STABILITY
(V/V)
1
1
1
MAX9003 Yes 8 SO/µMAX
MAX9004 Yes 10 µMAX, 14 SO
MAX9005 No 8 SO/µMAX
10
10
10
SHUTDOWN
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
OP-AMP GAIN
BANDWIDTH
(MHz)
1.25
1.25
1.25
8
8
8
______________________________________________________________________________Selector Guide
MAX9001EUB
MAX9001ESD -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
14 SO
M
A
X
9
0
0
0
–M
A
X
9
0
0
5
Low-Power, High-Speed, Single-Supply
Op Amp + Comparator + Reference ICs
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.5V to +5.5V, VSS = 0, SHDN = VDD (MAX9001/MAX9004 only), VCM(OP AMP) = 0, VAOUT = VDD / 2, VCM(COMP) = 0 (for
MAX9001/MAX9002/MAX9004/MAX9005), COUT = low, IOUT(REF) = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at VDD = 5V and TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.